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SGIS Cat A and Cat B Skiing Championships 2018

Hosted by Aiglon College
Giant Slalom

FInal ranking

COMPETITION JURY

Competition chief MANSFIELD David
Coach MOREX Sylvain

COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

Sodoloeuvre rouge
1760m
1520m
240m

MANSFIELD David
- A - Konstantinos Arkadis - B - Konstantinos Arkadis
- C - Spencer Riley - D - Spencer Riley
- E - Adrien Bommensath

GATES 36
DIRECTIONS 34
STARTING TIME 10:30

WEATHER : Cloudy SNOW : compact TEMPERATURE : -4C

LIST n°318
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Rank Bib Name Year School Time Gap

  Cat. B, Girls  

1 23 VLASOVA KUZNETSOVA Ksenia 2004 La Grande-Boissière 1:04.95

2 9 BLEICH Kaete 2004 International School of Basel 1:05.65 0.70

3 3 HARRISON Poppy 2002 International School of Lausan 1:05.87 0.92

4 1 SHEPHERD Georgina 2002 Haut Lac 1:06.61 1.66

5 11 WALKER Béatrice 2004 La Grande-Boissière 1:07.58 2.63

6 4 SILDEN Sofia 2003 La Châtaigneraie 1:08.97 4.02

7 27 McKEAVENEY Serene 2002 International School of Basel 1:09.43 4.48

8 19 LIVANOS Isabella 2003 Le Rosey 1:09.61 4.66

9 7 MARABOTTO Camille 2003 St.Georges 1:09.98 5.03

10 18 GOTZ Alexia 2002 Beau Soleil 1:10.57 5.62

11 12 VIERSMA Alexa 2004 La Châtaigneraie 1:11.06 6.11

12 5 VILLA Nathalie 2002 Le Rosey 1:11.25 6.30

13 30 BAGAYOGO Maëllys 2003 Beau Soleil 1:11.40 6.45

14 21 REDDING Kitty 2002 Haut Lac 1:12.52 7.57

15 25 PELLETIER Audrey 2003 St.Georges 1:12.53 7.58

16 8 BRENTZEL Catherine 2003 Le Rosey 1:12.64 7.69

17 24 STOROZHENKO Sofia 2002 Le Rosey 1:12.81 7.86

18 29 CHEMERISOVA Valeriia 2001 Aiglon 1:12.89 7.94

19 26 JARVIS Katie 2003 Le Rosey 1:14.51 9.56

20 16 QUAM McKenna 2003 International School of Lausan 1:18.40 13.45

21 31 WALL Elin 2002 Aiglon 1:18.52 13.57

22 17 GIBSON Ellis 2002 International School of Lausan 1:18.75 13.80

23 15 AHMAD Pantea 2002 Beau Soleil 1:19.83 14.88

24 20 SHIMOYAMA Karin 2001 Beau Soleil 1:20.67 15.72

25 10 FUNTANET Regina 2003 Leysin American School 1:24.47 19.52
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  Cat. A, Girls  

1 34 HUTCHFUL Maya 2000 St.Georges 1:02.26

2 51 VON DER SCHULENBURG Celeste 2000 Aiglon 1:06.91 4.65

3 53 LEISHMAN Tess 2000 Neuchâtel Junior College 1:08.86 6.60

4 43 SCHERZ Sabrina 2001 Le Rosey 1:09.40 7.14

5 47 ARNOUX Victoria 2001 Le Rosey 1:09.67 7.41

6 41 JOVE D LAS HERAS Pepa 1999 Aiglon 1:09.86 7.60

7 46 TRAHAN Hadley 2001 International School of Lausan 1:09.87 7.61

8 35 NAKAO Ema 2001 Kumon 1:10.29 8.03

9 50 BERTARELLI Chiara 2001 Le Rosey 1:11.09 8.83

10 33 STABY Kerstin 2000 International School of Lausan 1:12.36 10.10

11 54 SHAHI Sunita 2000 Le Rosey 1:13.21 10.95

12 55 DELPUECH TURIERE Margaux 2000 Beau Soleil 1:13.78 11.52

13 40 PIKALOVA Daryna 2000 Aiglon 1:14.60 12.34

14 48 FLEMING Anthea 2001 La Châtaigneraie 1:15.41 13.15

15 49 LACOSTE Marie 2000 Le Rosey 1:18.97 16.71

16 32 BOYDEN Sara 2000 La Châtaigneraie 1:19.03 16.77

17 44 BARANOVA Elizaveta 1999 Le Rosey 1:19.09 16.83

18 52 BLACK Emma 2000 Neuchâtel Junior College 1:20.89 18.63

19 38 HUBBARD Maddie 2000 Neuchâtel Junior College 1:21.37 19.11

20 36 KUROSU Riko 1999 Kumon 1:22.97 20.71

21 56 CHEN Siting 1999 Leysin American School 1:28.71 26.45

  Ca.t B, Boys  

1 98 HYLES William 2001 Aiglon 1:03.21

2 90 RUPPRECHT Daniel 2003 St.Georges 1:03.27 0.06

3 85 MURAHIRA Motoori 2002 Aiglon 1:04.20 0.99

4 59 SHMATOK Egor 2001 Aiglon 1:04.69 1.48

5 78 BASHA Faiz 2002 Nations 1:05.78 2.57

6 103 STERKEN Friso 2002 Beau Soleil 1:06.04 2.83

7 101 EVLOEV Alihan 2002 Aiglon 1:06.08 2.87

8 76 ANASTASSOV Oscar 2005 La Châtaigneraie 1:06.47 3.26

9 71 LICHINE Alexis 2001 Le Rosey 1:06.69 3.48

10 66 RUIZ PICASSO George 2002 Le Rosey 1:07.23 4.02

11 92 WARD Daniel 2003 Nations 1:07.32 4.11

12 77 DUSZA Piotr 2003 International School of Lausan 1:07.36 4.15

13 86 BANASIK Kevin 2001 International School of Lausan 1:07.58 4.37

14 99 KRALEV Pavel 2003 Le Rosey 1:07.64 4.43

15 87 BINARD Jacques 2002 La Châtaigneraie 1:08.06 4.85

16 75 SHIMODA Kaiwa 2004 Haut Lac 1:08.66 5.45

17 83 SLUIJSER Hasif 2003 Le Rosey 1:08.83 5.62

18 67 STROMBACK Stefan 2004 Nations 1:08.91 5.70

19 68 CELATI Paolo 2002 International School of Lausan 1:09.33 6.12

20 61 McBRIDE John 2002 International School of Basel 1:09.78 6.57

21 89 BOURICHA Adam 2005 La Grande-Boissière 1:10.01 6.80

22 62 SHIMIZU Rinto 2002 Beau Soleil 1:10.97 7.76

23 93 KOTANI Reiji 2002 Aiglon 1:11.69 8.48

23 82 LOCHER Maximillian 2003 International School of Basel 1:11.69 8.48
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25 69 KOJIMA Go 2003 Aiglon 1:12.20 8.99

26 84 CACEV Boris 2003 Haut Lac 1:13.37 10.16

27 104 TENNIE Henrik 2002 International School of Basel 1:13.54 10.33

28 64 JENNINGS Liam 2002 International School of Lausan 1:14.18 10.97

29 63 ASSER Noach 2002 La Grande-Boissière 1:15.71 12.50

30 80 IMON Koki 2001 Kumon 1:15.91 12.70

31 95 OLALQUIAGA Santiago 2003 Haut Lac 1:16.56 13.35

32 60 LAM Olivier 2003 International School of Basel 1:17.15 13.94

33 81 ENVALL Ruben 2002 Nations 1:17.98 14.77

34 91 TAKAGI Jutaro 2001 Beau Soleil 1:18.87 15.66

35 102 MCSHANE Ryan 2004 Haut Lac 1:19.39 16.18

36 94 GOULAHAINE Adam 2002 Beau Soleil 1:24.72 21.51

  Cat. A, Boys  

1 113 WRIGHT Jack 1999 Aiglon 59.30

2 136 RAY Matthew 1999 Aiglon 59.32 0.02

3 106 LUFTMAN Louis 2000 Le Rosey 1:02.27 2.97

4 130 GUSTAFSSON Oliver 1999 International School of Lausan 1:02.54 3.24

5 131 BORIGHT Andrew 2000 Neuchâtel Junior College 1:02.86 3.56

6 123 PRATTE-NESS Hadrien 2001 Le Rosey 1:04.48 5.18

7 107 GRAY Joshua 2001 Le Rosey 1:04.54 5.24

8 116 OAKES Collin 2000 Neuchâtel Junior College 1:04.59 5.29

9 133 STROMBACK Dimitri 2001 Nations 1:04.86 5.56

10 125 BURGER Vittorio 2000 Le Rosey 1:04.93 5.63

11 132 DIESCH Carlos 2001 International School of Lausan 1:05.82 6.52

12 109 ASBERG MONTGOMERY Ludwig 2001 Aiglon 1:06.10 6.80

13 129 STERKEN Christian 2000 Leysin American School 1:06.26 6.96

14 108 ODDO Timothée 2001 Beau Soleil 1:06.79 7.49

15 117 HEROK Mateusz 2000 Leysin American School 1:07.80 8.50

16 114 RIBAS Max 2002 Leysin American School 1:08.08 8.78

17 105 VORFELD Johannes 1999 Aiglon 1:09.42 10.12

18 139 HONORE Valdemar 2000 International School of Lausan 1:10.73 11.43

19 135 WALKER Jacob 2001 La Grande-Boissière 1:10.78 11.48

20 112 FERINAND SIMMENAUER Louis 1999 Beau Soleil 1:11.04 11.74

21 118 JENNINGS Nicolas 1999 International School of Lausan 1:12.38 13.08

22 128 KIMBARA Jun 2000 Aiglon 1:13.74 14.44

23 111 LUKASHOV Danila 2001 La Châtaigneraie 1:13.75 14.45

24 122 SCHICHIDA Kodai 1999 Kumon 1:17.80 18.50

25 140 HINAGA Yuki 1999 Kumon 1:18.41 19.11

26 127 DOERINGER Aidan 2001 International School of Basel 1:24.66 25.36

  Not classified  

Did Not Start (27)

6 FABIAN Rachelle 2002 St.Georges

13 D'AMBROSIO Emma 2003 International School of Basel
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14 CLEMESHA Isabella 2002 Leysin American School

22 HAMILTON Victoria 2003 St.Georges

28 DELAYE Astrid 2002 La Grande-Boissière

39 CACEVA Ludmila 2000 Haut Lac

42 SZEPESI Ana 2000 Haut Lac

45 ESTANOL Anna 2001 Leysin American School

57 DE PICCIOTO Mathilde 2001 Beau Soleil

58 DELGADO MARTINEZ ACITORES Claudia 2001 Beau Soleil

70 WILKINSON Luke 2002 St.Georges

72 SORENSEN Svend Luka 2003 Nations

73 OLIPHANT Samuel 2002 International School of Basel

74 BERTARELLI Falco 2003 Le Rosey

79 HUTCHFUL Isaac 2002 St.Georges

96 TYLER Luke 2001 International School of Basel

97 CLEMENT-SIRON Adrien 2002 Haut Lac

100 LINDER LOPEZ Pablo 2002 Beau Soleil

110 CORBETT Ryan 2000 St.Georges

115 MCKEE Kieran 2000 St.Georges

119 STEWART Zac 1999 Aiglon

120 MEYER Max 1999 Neuchâtel Junior College

124 MIYAMA Keito 2001 Beau Soleil

126 CANKIRI Kan 2002 Leysin American School

134 SHIMURA Taisei 1999 Kumon

137 HUGHES Glen 2002 Beau Soleil

138 MINTON Simon 1999 Beau Soleil

Did Not Finish (5)

2 ROELEVELD Jasmijn 2003 Haut Lac

37 THOMPSON Olivia 2000 Neuchâtel Junior College

65 ALVSAAKER Jakob 2003 Nations

88 KEUSSEOGLOU Alexandre 2002 Le Rosey

121 TURNER Andrew 2000 Neuchâtel Junior College

 (DNS: Did Not Start, DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified, NPS: Not Permitted to Start)
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  Cat. B, Girls  

Total time: 3:33.50 1 - Le Rosey

19 LIVANOS Isabella 2003 Le Rosey 8 1:09.61

5 VILLA Nathalie 2002 Le Rosey 12 1:11.25

8 BRENTZEL Catherine 2003 Le Rosey 16 1:12.64

Gap: + 8.30Total time: 3:41.80 2 - Beau Soleil

18 GOTZ Alexia 2002 Beau Soleil 10 1:10.57

30 BAGAYOGO Maëllys 2003 Beau Soleil 13 1:11.40

15 AHMAD Pantea 2002 Beau Soleil 23 1:19.83

Gap: + 9.52Total time: 3:43.02 3 - International School of Lausan

3 HARRISON Poppy 2002 International School of Lausan 3 1:05.87

16 QUAM McKenna 2003 International School of Lausan 20 1:18.40

17 GIBSON Ellis 2002 International School of Lausan 22 1:18.75

  Cat. A, Girls  

Total time: 3:30.16 1 - Le Rosey

43 SCHERZ Sabrina 2001 Le Rosey 4 1:09.40

47 ARNOUX Victoria 2001 Le Rosey 5 1:09.67

50 BERTARELLI Chiara 2001 Le Rosey 9 1:11.09

Gap: + 1.21Total time: 3:31.37 2 - Aiglon

51 VON DER SCHULENBURG Celeste 2000 Aiglon 2 1:06.91

41 JOVE D LAS HERAS Pepa 1999 Aiglon 6 1:09.86

40 PIKALOVA Daryna 2000 Aiglon 13 1:14.60

Gap: + 20.96Total time: 3:51.12 3 - Neuchâtel Junior College

53 LEISHMAN Tess 2000 Neuchâtel Junior College 3 1:08.86

52 BLACK Emma 2000 Neuchâtel Junior College 18 1:20.89

38 HUBBARD Maddie 2000 Neuchâtel Junior College 19 1:21.37

  Ca.t B, Boys  
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Total time: 3:12.10 1 - Aiglon

98 HYLES William 2001 Aiglon 1 1:03.21

85 MURAHIRA Motoori 2002 Aiglon 3 1:04.20

59 SHMATOK Egor 2001 Aiglon 4 1:04.69

Gap: + 9.46Total time: 3:21.56 2 - Le Rosey

71 LICHINE Alexis 2001 Le Rosey 9 1:06.69

66 RUIZ PICASSO George 2002 Le Rosey 10 1:07.23

99 KRALEV Pavel 2003 Le Rosey 14 1:07.64

Gap: + 9.91Total time: 3:22.01 3 - Nations

78 BASHA Faiz 2002 Nations 5 1:05.78

92 WARD Daniel 2003 Nations 11 1:07.32

67 STROMBACK Stefan 2004 Nations 18 1:08.91

Gap: + 12.17Total time: 3:24.27 4 - International School of Lausan

77 DUSZA Piotr 2003 International School of Lausan 12 1:07.36

86 BANASIK Kevin 2001 International School of Lausan 13 1:07.58

68 CELATI Paolo 2002 International School of Lausan 19 1:09.33

Gap: + 22.91Total time: 3:35.01 5 - International School of Basel

61 McBRIDE John 2002 International School of Basel 20 1:09.78

82 LOCHER Maximillian 2003 International School of Basel 23 1:11.69

104 TENNIE Henrik 2002 International School of Basel 27 1:13.54

Gap: + 23.78Total time: 3:35.88 6 - Beau Soleil

103 STERKEN Friso 2002 Beau Soleil 6 1:06.04

62 SHIMIZU Rinto 2002 Beau Soleil 22 1:10.97

91 TAKAGI Jutaro 2001 Beau Soleil 34 1:18.87

Gap: + 26.49Total time: 3:38.59 7 - Haut Lac

75 SHIMODA Kaiwa 2004 Haut Lac 16 1:08.66

84 CACEV Boris 2003 Haut Lac 26 1:13.37

95 OLALQUIAGA Santiago 2003 Haut Lac 31 1:16.56

  Cat. A, Boys  

Total time: 3:04.72 1 - Aiglon

113 WRIGHT Jack 1999 Aiglon 1 59.30

136 RAY Matthew 1999 Aiglon 2 59.32

109 ASBERG MONTGOMERY Ludwig 2001 Aiglon 12 1:06.10

Gap: + 6.57Total time: 3:11.29 2 - Le Rosey

106 LUFTMAN Louis 2000 Le Rosey 3 1:02.27

123 PRATTE-NESS Hadrien 2001 Le Rosey 6 1:04.48
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107 GRAY Joshua 2001 Le Rosey 7 1:04.54

Gap: + 14.37Total time: 3:19.09 3 - International School of Lausan

130 GUSTAFSSON Oliver 1999 International School of Lausan 4 1:02.54

132 DIESCH Carlos 2001 International School of Lausan 11 1:05.82

139 HONORE Valdemar 2000 International School of Lausan 18 1:10.73

Gap: + 17.42Total time: 3:22.14 4 - Leysin American School

129 STERKEN Christian 2000 Leysin American School 13 1:06.26

117 HEROK Mateusz 2000 Leysin American School 15 1:07.80

114 RIBAS Max 2002 Leysin American School 16 1:08.08


